

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2342 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 19, before the first "diagnostic" insert "basic" and before "laboratory" insert
1.3 "basic"

1.4 Page 4, line 20, delete "or referral" and insert "within the scope of practice of acupuncture,
1.5 herbal medicine, and herbal therapies"

1.6 Page 4, line 21, after "14" insert ", provided that when results fall outside of the education,
1.7 training, and expertise of the licensed acupuncturists, or suggest serious or emergent
1.8 conditions, the acupuncturist will facilitate referrals to other appropriate health care providers"

1.9 Page 5, lines 6 and 13, before "lasers" insert "low-level or cold"

1.10 Page 5, line 16, delete everything after "counseling" and insert "using methods and
1.11 techniques of acupuncture and herbal medicine; and"

1.12 Page 5, delete lines 17 and 18

1.13 Page 5, line 20, delete "; and" and insert a period

1.14 Page 5, delete lines 21 to 25